

Press release

IP INTERNATIONAL SERVICE, TRADING CORPORATION, BANQ OF BROKER, IKKOTRADER, TRADER369 AND AJ BROWDER CAPITAL

The Financial Services and Markets Authority (FSMA) warns the public against the activities of IP International Service, Trading Corporation, Banq of Broker, Ikkotrader, trader369 and AJ Browder Capital, firms that offer investment services and sometimes operate together.

IP International Service uses the names Banq of Broker, Ikkotrader, trader369 and AJ Browder Capital.

IP International Service and Trading Corporation are not authorized investment firms in Belgium. They are therefore not allowed to provide investment services in or from Belgium.

The FSMA strongly advises against responding to any offer of services made by IP International Service and Trading Corporation and against transferring money to any account number these firms might mention.

IP International Service uses the following websites: www.banqofbroker.com, www.ikkotrader.com and www.ajbrowdercapital.com.

If you would like to enquire more generally as to the regularity of a transaction being proposed, please consult the <u>Consumers</u> page of the FSMA website (<u>www.fsma.be</u>). You may also contact the 'Relations with Consumers of Financial Services' department by email (<u>peri@fsma.be</u>) or by phone (+32 2 220 59 10).

Brussels, 15 October 2013

Press contact Jim Lannoo

Press Officer

T direct + 32 2 220 57 06
F-mail Press@fsma.be